COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

٦		will be a second			was a second reserve		
1	n	the	N/	121	tor	Ot.	•
1	111	LIIC	IV	aı	LCI	OI	

ELECTRONIC PURCHASED WATER)	CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT FILING OF WARREN)	2019-00214
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	

ORDER

On July 16, 2019, the Commission issued an Order approving the purchased water adjustment of Warren County Water District. Having discovered an error in the July 16, 2019 Order, the Commission, on its own motion, finds that Appendix B listed an incorrect rate with regard to the minimum bill for 3/4-inch meters.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED nunc pro tunc that:

 Appendix B of the Commission's July 16, 2019, Order is amended as follows:

Monthly Water Rates

3/4-Inch Meter

First 3,000 Gallons

\$16.73 Minimum Bill

 All other provisions of the Commission's July 16, 2019, Order not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 22 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Warren County Water District 523 US Highway 31W Bypass P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780

*John Dix PE Warren County Water District 523 US Highway 31W Bypass P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780

*Ryan Leisey PE Warren County Water District 523 US Highway 31W Bypass P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780